Council Youth Advisory Committee

June 13, 2017 at 6:00pm

POSTED 5:00pm JUN 09 2017AB Tubeell Hvertu City Secretary

Galvan House, Heritage Park

1581 North Chaparral, Corpus Christi, TX 78401

The City of Corpus Christi Promotes participation regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, disability or political belief. Reasonable accommodation are provided upon request and in accordance with the Americans with Disability Act. For assistance or to request a reasonable accommodation, please call (361)826-3460 at least 48 hours in advance. Upon request, this information can be available in large print and/or computer disk.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of minutes of May 17, 2017 meeting
- 4. Time/availability to work
- 5. Social Media
- 6. Field day activities
- 7. Flyer
 - a. Add Possible activities
- 8. Supplies needed
- 8. New Business
 - a. Identify items to be placed on next agenda
 - b. Set date for next meeting
- 9. Public Comment

Please be advised that the Open Meetings Act prohibits the Youth Advisory Committee from responding and discussing your comments at length. The law only authorizes them to do the following:

- 1. Make a statement of factual information,
- 2. Recite an existing policy in response to the inquiry, or
- 3. Advise the citizen that this subject will be placed on an agenda at a later date.

10. Adjourn

STING STATEMENT: This notice was posted on the official electronic bulletin board in the Atrium of Corpus Christi's City H pard Street, Corpus Christi, Texas at 2:00 m/p m), where the street of the	all, 120 ⁻
pard Street, Corpus Christi, Texas at O-OUa.m/p.m.	
$\bigcirc \land \land)$.	
Deal	
Becky Perrin, Assistant Director of Parks & Recreation	